
▪ Reclamaciones:

COPA

Puesto Nombre Apellidos Club Puesto Tiempo Puntos Puesto Tiempo Puntos Puesto Tiempo Puntos Puesto Tiempo Puntos Puesto Tiempo Puntos Puesto Tiempo Puntos Puesto Tiempo Puntos Puesto Tiempo Puntos Puesto Tiempo Puntos Puntos Copa
1 Adriana Cuevas Centella Córdoba Trail 1 1:48:37 100 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 100
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Puesto Nombre Apellidos Club Puesto Tiempo Puntos Puesto Tiempo Puntos Puesto Tiempo Puntos Puesto Tiempo Puntos Puesto Tiempo Puntos Puesto Tiempo Puntos Puesto Tiempo Puntos Puesto Tiempo Puntos Puesto Tiempo Puntos Puntos Copa
1 Andrés Rodríguez Sánchez Surco Lucena 1 1:16:31 100 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 100
2 Raúl Parra Muñoz Maratón Lucena 2 1:22:26 88 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 88
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1 Bernardo Muñoz Graciano Surco Lucena 1 1:31:14 100 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 100
2 Francisco Navarro Gavilán Independiente ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1 2:03:23 100 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 100

COPA
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1 Antonio Domínguez Fernández C.A. Palma del Río 1 1:40:41 100 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1 1:45:16 100 200

COPA
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1 Rubén Vílchez Lara Aira ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1 3:17:07 100 100
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1 Pilar Molina Urbano Kabras Lokas 3 3:13:21 78 2 3:00:56 88 1 2:48:35 100 266
2 María Isabel Gómez Gómez Omeyas Trail ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 3 3:17:42 78 2 3:18:08 88 166
3 Joanna Burling Johnson Omeyas Trail 1 2:48:06 100 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 100
4 Jennifer Sánchez González Cabra Running ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1 2:55:45 100 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 100
5 Sara María Galisteo Pérez Omeyas Trail 2 2:48:26 88 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 88
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1 Lucas Cano Pozuelo Club De Atletismo Villanueva De Córdoba4 2:14:29 72 8 2:11:25 62 6 1:55:50 66 200
2 Ángel Merino Muñoz Alpino Benalmádena 1 2:00:32 100 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 2 1:47:25 88 188
3 Aleksandr Danchenko Club Atletismo Palma Del Río 14 2:30:41 50 7 2:09:19 64 7 2:00:16 64 178
4 David Jiménez Benavente Atlético Gran Capitán 3 2:09:16 78 1 1:54:47 100 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 178
5 Francisco León Martínez C.D. Cordobatrail Running 11 2:24:55 56 12 2:25:42 54 10 2:08:12 58 168
6 Alberto Marín Rísquez Independiente 15 2:37:22 48 9 2:15:09 60 12 2:13:00 54 162
7 Fran Cost Torralba Atletismo Palma Del Rio 8 2:20:25 62 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 3 1:52:47 78 140
8 Roberto Salado Moya Omeyas Trail 6 2:15:54 66 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 4 1:53:46 72 138
9 Antonio Jesús Ruz Rodríguez Hermes Gym 7 2:19:20 64 5 2:05:04 68 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 132
10 Jorge Duro Gómez Lynx Trail 10 2:22:35 58 6 2:05:58 66 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 124
11 Claudio Jiménez García Independiente 9 2:21:05 60 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 8 2:00:20 62 122
12 José Javier Gómez González Kabras Lokas 22 3:13:21 34 17 3:00:58 44 22 2:48:36 34 112
13 Sergio Pedraza Gutiérrez Club De Atletismo Villanueva De Córdoba▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 11 2:21:34 56 13 2:13:32 52 108
14 Alberto Flores Sánchez Córdoba Trail Running 17 2:50:16 44 10 2:19:08 58 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 102
15 Antonio Galán Galán Omeyas Trail ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 13 2:26:23 52 14 2:16:52 50 102
16 José Manuel Chacón Gálvez Media Legua Baena ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1 1:38:16 100 100
17 Andrés Duque Jiménez Omeyas Trail 2 2:01:54 88 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 88
18 Jaime Ruiz Castro Cd Antakira 19 2:53:41 40 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 15 2:19:10 48 88
19 Rafael Urbano Tallero Triatlón Santa Eulalia ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 2 1:59:38 88 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 88
20 Juan Manuel Flores Sánchez Córdoba Trail Running 21 3:03:20 36 15 2:50:09 48 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 84
21 Francisco José Velasco Hurtado Independiente ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 3 2:02:59 78 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 78
22 Miguel Lomas Alarcón C.D. Boquerón Running 20 2:56:53 38 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 20 2:45:55 38 76
23 Pablo Aranda  Los Califas ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 4 2:03:19 72 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 72
24 Jorge Ordóñez Mariscal Independiente 5 2:15:07 68 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 68
25 Bonifacio Salas Moreno Palma Del Rio ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 5 1:54:34 68 68
26 Francisco Manuel Gómez Cardeña Club De Atletismo Palma Del Rio ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 9 2:01:08 60 60
27 Darío Caro Regal Club Atletismo ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 11 2:08:19 56 56
28 Antonio Muñoz Muñoz Batalla De Alcolea 12 2:24:55 54 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 54
29 Antonio Luis Pineda Bejar Omeyas Trail 13 2:27:17 52 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 52
30 Pedro Castro Diaz Club De Atletismo Villanueva De Córdoba▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 14 2:36:18 50 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 50
31 Manuel Corpas Puerto Omeyas Trail 16 2:39:56 46 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 46
32 Jorge Rodríguez Muñoz Subbética Outdoor ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 16 2:55:48 46 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 46
33 Manuel Tena Almendros Club De Atletismo Palma Del Rio ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 16 2:24:32 46 46
34 Francisco Javier Fernández Calero Club De Atletismo Villanueva De Córdoba▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 17 2:34:47 44 44

CxM TúrdulosCATEGORIA CADETE FEMENINA CxM Villafranca CxM Cerros de El Hoyo CxM Villaharta CxM Nocturna Villa de Carcabuey

CxM Castillo de Anzur CxM Rute CxM Epora Trail CxM Sierras de Espiel CxM TúrdulosCATEGORIA CADETE MASCULINO CxM Villafranca CxM Cerros de El Hoyo CxM Villaharta CxM Nocturna Villa de Carcabuey

CxM Castillo de Anzur CxM Rute CxM Epora Trail CxM Sierras de Espiel

CxM Castillo de Anzur CxM Rute CxM Epora Trail CxM Sierras de Espiel

CxM Rute CxM Epora Trail CxM Sierras de Espiel

CxM Villaharta CxM Nocturna Villa de Carcabuey

CxM Castillo de Anzur CxM Rute CxM Epora Trail CxM Sierras de Espiel CxM TúrdulosCATEGORIA SENIOR MASCULINO CxM Villafranca CxM Cerros de El Hoyo CxM Villaharta CxM Nocturna Villa de Carcabuey

CxM TúrdulosCATEGORIA SENIOR FEMENINA CxM Villafranca CxM Cerros de El Hoyo CxM Villaharta CxM Nocturna Villa de Carcabuey CxM Castillo de Anzur

CLASIFICACIONES
COPA CORDOBESA DE CXM

Diputación de Córdoba

A 15 de Mayo de 2024

→ Mandar correo con nombre y apellidos, dni, club del corredor y moƟvo de la reclamación a: cordoba.carreras@fadmes.es  y  cordoba.arbitros@fadmes.es

CxM Rute CxM Epora Trail CxM Sierras de Espiel

CATEGORIA PROMES MASCULINO CxM Villafranca CxM Cerros de El Hoyo CxM Villaharta CxM Nocturna Villa de Carcabuey CxM Castillo de Anzur CxM Túrdulos

CxM Túrdulos

CxM Túrdulos

CATEGORIA JUNIOR MASCULINO CxM Villafranca CxM Cerros de El Hoyo CxM Villaharta CxM Nocturna Villa de Carcabuey CxM Castillo de Anzur CxM Rute CxM Epora Trail CxM Sierras de Espiel

CATEGORIA JUVENIL MASCULINO CxM Villafranca CxM Cerros de El Hoyo



35 Miguel Ángel Bedmar Bedmar Cd Ocho Picos Trail ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 18 2:43:40 42 42
36 Pierre Cadiet Independiente 18 2:51:21 42 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 42
37 Víctor Madrigal Rojas Omeyas Trail ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 19 2:44:02 40 40
38 Rafael Rodríguez De Tembleque LópezBoquerón ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 21 2:45:56 36 36
39 Sergio Tapia Leña C.D. De Montaña Kudo Energy 23 3:13:33 32 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 32
40 Víctor Madrigal Rojas Omeyas Trail 24 3:14:20 30 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 30
41 José Manuel García Cruz C.D.Lpp Sports Jaén 25 3:35:59 28 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 28
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1 Ana Belén Herreros Alguacil Cd Los Agujetas De Córdoba 1 2:53:32 100 3 2:27:19 78 4 2:24:44 72 250
2 María Rosario Cobo Mérida Garito Running 2 3:07:20 88 5 2:46:08 68 5 2:31:40 68 224
3 Pilar Montes Benítez Cd Peñón Del Nervo ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1 2:25:20 100 1 2:16:30 100 200
4 Soco Romero Silva Independiente 5 3:21:51 68 8 3:08:19 62 6 2:56:01 66 196
5 Ana María Ezqueta Figueroa Verticalia 7 3:42:44 64 11 3:29:14 56 9 3:14:56 60 180
6 Verónica Frejo Vacas Verticalia 8 3:48:46 62 13 3:38:27 52 7 3:06:59 64 178
7 Susana Montes Benítez Cd Peñón Del Nervo ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 2 2:26:06 88 2 2:16:47 88 176
8 Nuria Martí Torrico Omeyas Trail 9 3:56:38 60 12 3:29:56 54 10 3:18:20 58 172
9 Beatriz Montes Benítez Cd Peñón Del Nervo ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 4 2:33:42 72 3 2:16:48 78 150
10 Eva María Tarifa Gómez Hermes Gym 3 3:11:30 78 6 3:02:12 66 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 144
11 Migueli Cerro Carpio Independiente ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 9 3:20:02 60 8 3:12:11 62 122
12 Mamen Moreno Gómez Independiente 4 3:19:56 72 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 72
13 Raquel González Muñoz Verticalia 6 3:38:49 66 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 66
14 Silvia Diaz Ruiz Club Monte Cobre Trail ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 7 3:02:16 64 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 64
15 Elena Lázaro Real Llega Como Puedas 10 4:01:03 58 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 58
16 Verónica Pozuelo Arquimbau Monte Cobre Trail ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 10 3:20:48 58 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 58
17 Ángeles Mellado Márquez Trazacaminos 11 4:03:01 56 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 56
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1 Antonio Rosa Trujillo Cabra Running 1 2:12:15 100 1 1:56:59 100 1 1:47:32 100 300
2 Juan Diego Jurado Peñas Independiente 4 2:17:39 72 2 2:00:26 88 4 1:56:31 72 232
3 David Cruz Luque Kudo Energy 7 2:27:34 64 5 2:14:12 68 2 1:54:04 88 220
4 Antonio David León Martínez C.D Los Agujetas De Villafranca 8 2:27:45 62 6 2:15:10 66 6 2:08:16 66 194
5 José Antonio Molina Jiménez Independiente 10 2:30:01 58 8 2:22:13 62 5 1:57:29 68 188
6 Francisco Javier Ordóñez Márquez Omeyas Trail 16 2:43:42 46 10 2:26:59 58 8 2:14:17 62 166
7 José Chamorro García Club Atletismo Sierra Segura 5 2:17:48 68 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 3 1:55:14 78 146
8 Julián Calero Arroyo Kabras Lokas Trail Kórdoba 31 3:07:52 16 12 2:44:59 54 12 2:31:07 54 124
9 Antonio Javier González Serrano Atletismo Fernán Núñez 13 2:39:57 52 7 2:18:31 64 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 116
10 Francisco Javier Carmona Morales Cd Ocho Picos Trail 20 2:53:15 38 9 2:22:30 60 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 98
11 Ángel Ruiz Moreno Omeyas Trail 38 3:20:16 2 14 2:55:54 50 16 2:40:49 46 98
12 Juan Manuel Aguilar León Kudo Energy 22 2:53:44 34 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 11 2:18:14 56 90
13 Claudio Cebrián Fernández Omeyas Trail 2 2:15:16 88 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 88
14 José Luis Gómez Cañete C.D. Abuchite Extreme 40 3:33:46 2 15 3:02:25 48 20 2:43:32 38 88
15 Juan Carlos Agüera Sillero Omeyas Trail 24 2:57:54 30 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 13 2:33:02 52 82
16 José Espadas Jiménez Cd Ocho Picos Trail 25 2:58:43 28 13 2:50:07 52 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 80
17 José Ramon Granados Vázquez Kabras Lokas Trail 47 3:44:41 2 17 3:21:52 44 22 2:50:53 34 80
18 Rafael González Castillejo C.D Los Agujetas De Villafranca ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 3 2:12:45 78 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 78
19 David Rojas Kudo Energy 3 2:16:30 78 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 78
20 Tomas Hidalgo Martínez Club Atletismo Montemayor 50 3:55:58 2 19 3:43:14 40 23 3:12:15 32 74
21 Álvaro Portero Bolaños Tikismikis ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 4 2:13:54 72 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 72
22 Floren Céspedes Ocaña Trijote 6 2:23:02 66 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 66
23 Javier Tirado Santofimia Omeyas Trail ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 7 2:09:46 64 64
24 Mario Arteaga Atalaya Kabras Lokas Trail Kordoba 9 2:29:00 60 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 60
25 Francisco Manuel Núñez Rica Cm Sierra Sur ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 9 2:16:34 60 60
26 Valentín Fernández Pedraza Omeyas Trail ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 10 2:16:50 58 58
27 José Manuel Fernández Vera A 8000m Peñarroya 42 3:33:47 2 11 2:40:19 56 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 58
28 Jesús Pulido Baena Subbética Outdoor 11 2:33:24 56 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 56
29 Antonio Jesús García Párraga Club Media Legua Baena 12 2:34:54 54 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 54
30 Pedro Camino Martínez Club Montemayor ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 14 2:33:36 50 50
31 Francisco Javier Fernández López Trazacaminos 14 2:42:05 50 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 50
32 Francisco Javier Contiñez Dorado Omeyas Trail ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 15 2:40:48 48 48
33 Diógenes Salado Cárdenas C.D. Media Legua Baena 15 2:43:22 48 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 48
34 Ignacio De Cabo Moreno Boquerón Running ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 16 3:21:28 46 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 46
35 Miguel Ángel Castro García C.D. La Zancada De Torredonjimeno 17 2:45:24 44 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 44
36 Juan Carlos Fernández Céspedes Verticalia 44 3:40:09 2 18 3:23:26 42 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 44
37 Javier Paños Ortiz Atletismo Espiel ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 17 2:42:01 44 44
38 José Cabezas Camacho Córdoba Trail 18 2:46:52 42 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 42
39 Antonio Jesús Cobacho González Carbula Sport ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 18 2:42:48 42 42
40 Juan José Chups Wals Lynx Trail Córdoba 19 2:52:50 40 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 40
41 Víctor Ramos Contreras Atletismo De Montemayor ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 19 2:43:28 40 40
42 Francisco Arjona Rosas Independiente ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 20 4:09:32 38 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 38
43 Antonio Garriguet Lara Cd Omeyas Trail ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 21 2:47:53 36 36
44 Ignacio Ostos Torres Boqueronea 21 2:53:20 36 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 36
45 Juan Jesús Vera Moscoso Independiente 23 2:56:43 32 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 32
46 Luis Muñoz García Satystrail 26 2:59:13 26 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 26
47 Fernando Toro García Club Maratón Lucena 27 3:04:29 24 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 24
48 Francisco Javier Moyano Martínez Grupo De Montaña Tiñosa 28 3:04:29 22 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 22
49 Agustín Guerrero Pulido Trepachulos 29 3:07:04 20 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 20
50 Antonio Dios Roldan C.D. Media Legua Baena 30 3:07:43 18 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 18
51 Juan Rafael Martín Martín Omeyas Trail 32 3:08:16 14 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 14
52 Antonio Labrador Rodríguez Cd Córdoba Trail Running 33 3:08:50 12 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 12
53 José Antonio Hidalgo Hortelano Satystrail Córdoba 34 3:10:06 10 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 10
54 Francisco Muñoz Fernández Satystrail Córdoba Team 35 3:10:10 8 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 8
55 Rafael Esquinas Martínez C.D. Media Legua Baena 36 3:14:04 6 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 6
56 Javier Martin García Independiente 37 3:20:03 4 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 4
57 Andrés Frías Zamorano Cd Running Series 43 3:37:54 2 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 2
58 Antonio Gallardo Jara A 8000m Peñarroya 41 3:33:46 2 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 2
59 Carlos Manuel González Martin Verticalia 45 3:42:43 2 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 2
60 Alfonso González Vargas Omeyas Trail 49 3:50:38 2 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 2
61 Francisco Javier Gutiérrez  Pérez Córdoba Trail 39 3:26:42 2 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 2
62 Antonio Lastre Pérez Independiente 48 3:45:48 2 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 2
63 Enrique Pulido Muñoz Satystrail Córdoba Team 46 3:44:27 2 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 2
64 Miguel Ángel Armenteros Luna Independiente 54 3:57:56 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
65 Jesús Cerezo Guzmán Independiente 53 3:57:53 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
66 Jesús Escobar Medel Kabras Lokas Trail Kordoba 52 3:57:09 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
67 Francisco Javier Portales Santana Frikis Runner 51 3:57:08 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1

CxM Castillo de Anzur CxM Rute CxM Epora Trail CxM Sierras de Espiel CxM TúrdulosCATEGORIA VETERANO A MASCULINO CxM Villafranca CxM Cerros de El Hoyo

CxM Castillo de Anzur CxM Rute CxM Epora Trail CxM Sierras de Espiel CxM TúrdulosCATEGORIA VETERANA A FEMENINA CxM Villafranca CxM Cerros de El Hoyo CxM Villaharta CxM Nocturna Villa de Carcabuey

CxM Villaharta CxM Nocturna Villa de Carcabuey
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1 Clemencia López Carrasco Kabras Lokas Trail ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1 3:09:04 100 2 2:51:23 88 188
2 Gloria Mohedano Prieto Club Verticalia 5 3:41:52 68 2 3:23:25 88 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 156
3 María Manuela Jiménez Sánchez Trail Running.Es ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 3 4:09:30 78 3 3:33:43 78 156
4 María González Moral C.D. Lppsports Jaén 1 3:08:12 100 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 100
5 María Del Mar Carrillo Pizarro C.D. Running Series ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1 2:46:00 100 100
6 África Llamas Navarro Independiente 2 3:14:02 88 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 88
7 Encarnación Moreno Calderón Omeyas Trail 3 3:18:07 78 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 78
8 Eva Arévalo Muñoz Verticalia 4 3:20:24 72 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 72
9 María Luz Luna Castañeda Omeyas Trail ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 4 3:33:54 72 72
10 Yolanda Rodríguez Orduña C.D. Lppsports. Jaén 6 3:42:25 66 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 66
11 Maite Montilla Guadix Verticalia 7 3:42:42 64 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 64
12 Carmina Sánchez Lara Kabras Lokas Trail Kordoba 8 3:49:25 62 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 62
13 Leli Arroyo Ruiz Cima2000 9 3:51:18 60 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 60
14 Montserrat Fernández Bustos Verticalia 10 3:52:48 58 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 58

COPA

Puesto Nombre Apellidos Club Puesto Tiempo Puntos Puesto Tiempo Puntos Puesto Tiempo Puntos Puesto Tiempo Puntos Puesto Tiempo Puntos Puesto Tiempo Puntos Puesto Tiempo Puntos Puesto Tiempo Puntos Puesto Tiempo Puntos Puntos Copa
1 Antonio Jesús Cano Borrego Kabras Lokas Trail Córdoba 1 2:19:47 100 1 1:59:40 100 1 1:54:42 100 300
2 Juan Carlos Fernández Sepúlveda Club De Montaña Montecobre Trail 4 2:37:10 72 2 2:12:47 88 2 2:04:55 88 248
3 David Dorado Molinero Club Maratón Lucena 2 2:33:05 88 6 2:23:08 66 3 2:08:50 78 232
4 José Bermúdez Fernández Agujetas De Villafranca 10 2:53:32 58 10 2:36:23 58 7 2:27:17 64 180
5 Juan Antonio Moreno Gallego Kabras Lokas Trail Córdoba 13 2:58:32 52 8 2:32:23 62 6 2:20:15 66 180
6 Rafael Rodríguez Criado Lynx Trail 9 2:52:52 60 11 2:37:35 56 10 2:30:17 58 174
7 Rafael Lara Santiago Verticalia 3 2:36:41 78 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 4 2:09:43 72 150
8 Antonio Manuel Castro Espino Cd Amigos Del Coche Escoba 20 3:18:06 38 13 3:03:50 52 13 2:49:38 52 142
9 Rafael Espejo Jiménez Omeyas Trail 7 2:46:11 64 3 2:15:22 78 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 142
10 Antonio José Castillejo Carmona Cd Amigos Del Coche Escoba 26 3:44:48 26 14 3:08:46 50 14 2:49:39 50 126
11 Alberto Fernández Rivera Amigos Del Coche Escoba 28 3:49:05 22 16 3:21:50 46 15 2:49:40 48 116
12 Antonio Rodríguez Criado Lynxs Trail Córdoba 11 2:55:32 56 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 9 2:28:22 60 116
13 Rafael Gil Diaz Gómez Ocho Picos Trail Puente Genil ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 19 4:28:31 40 12 2:34:38 54 94
14 Manuel Ranchal González Verticalia ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 4 2:16:30 72 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 72
15 Domi Galán Romero C.D. Running Series ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 5 2:17:04 68 68
16 José Luis González López Abuchitextrem 5 2:39:18 68 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 68
17 Francisco Javier Ríos Roldan Córdoba Trail Running ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 5 2:21:23 68 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 68
18 Manuel Domínguez Ballesteros Club De Atletismo Palma Del Rio, Globalderm Trail27 3:48:53 24 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 18 3:19:29 42 66
19 Antonio Márquez Padilla Independiente 6 2:45:03 66 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 66
20 Fernando Del Rey Montesinos Verticalia ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 7 2:29:45 64 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 64
21 Miguel Duran Caballero Lynx Trail ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 8 2:28:09 62 62
22 Pablo Gómez Montes Subbética Outdoor 8 2:50:31 62 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 62
23 Ángel Llamas Azua Kabras Lokas Trail 30 3:57:08 18 17 3:26:42 44 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 62
24 Manuel Carrillo Pérez Atletismo Cordobés ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 9 2:34:26 60 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 60
25 Antonio Reyes González Club Atletismo Agujetas ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 11 2:31:03 56 56
26 Rafael Ortiz Gómez Independiente ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 12 3:00:00 54 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 54
27 Manuel Rizos Peña Los Agujetas De Villafranca 12 2:56:37 54 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 54
28 David Cobo López C.D Jaén Trail 14 3:01:58 50 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 50
29 José Caballero Villa Corduba Trail 15 3:08:15 48 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 48
30 Domi Molina Bonilla Subbética Outdoor ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 15 3:18:43 48 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 48
31 Rafael Guerrero Domingo Omeyas Trail ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 16 3:08:10 46 46
32 Miguel Ángel Jurado Martínez Media Legua Baena 16 3:08:41 46 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 46
33 Juan José Cabezas Carmona Cd Ocho Picos Trail ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 17 3:17:04 44 44
34 Juan José Moral Parras Cd Lpp Sports Jaén 17 3:10:14 44 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 44
35 Miguel Muñoz Vera Omeyas Trail 18 3:14:20 42 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 42
36 Rafael Alberto Vida Sagrista Cd La Legión 101 Km ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 18 3:52:34 42 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 42
37 Gustavo Adolfo Martin Contreras Club Atletismo Palma Del Rio Globalderm Trail19 3:17:18 40 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 40
38 Jaime De La Torre Passolas Omeyas Trail 21 3:18:07 36 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 36
39 Ángel Ramos Salinas Independiente 22 3:19:56 34 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 34
40 Francisco Manuel Beltrán Gamero Verticalia 23 3:28:45 32 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 32
41 Francisco Javier Bermejo Berbel Verticalia 24 3:38:50 30 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 30
42 Miguel Ángel Pericet Blanco C.D. Satystrail Córdoba Team 25 3:44:26 28 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 28
43 Andrés Ureña Camas Verticalia 29 3:50:18 20 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 20
44 José Antonio Blanco Pérez Cd Kabras Lokas Trail 31 4:11:28 16 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 16

COPA

Puesto Nombre Apellidos Club Puesto Tiempo Puntos Puesto Tiempo Puntos Puesto Tiempo Puntos Puesto Tiempo Puntos Puesto Tiempo Puntos Puesto Tiempo Puntos Puesto Tiempo Puntos Puesto Tiempo Puntos Puesto Tiempo Puntos Puntos Copa
1 Pedro Ruiz Ruiz Kabras Lokas Trail Kordoba 2 3:10:19 88 2 2:41:30 88 2 2:20:14 88 264
2 José Antonio Escribano Espinar Kabras Lokas Trail 3 3:10:19 78 3 3:03:42 78 4 2:46:05 72 228
3 Juan Cobacho Gómez Montecobre Trail 8 3:57:51 62 4 3:09:12 72 5 3:25:27 68 202
4 Juan José Carvajal Pérez C. D. Cabra Running ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1 2:37:08 100 3 2:35:35 78 178
5 Juan Carlos Luque Montoro Satystrail Córdoba Team 1 3:06:49 100 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 100
6 Manuel Atienza Vera Club Trail Sierra Abuela ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1 2:16:21 100 100
7 José Luis Giner López Independiente 4 3:14:03 72 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 72
8 Cándido Gálvez Ramírez Club Monte Cobre 5 3:16:49 68 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 68
9 Rafael Navarro Cerrillo Independiente 6 3:53:29 66 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 66
10 Manuel Triviño García Kabras Lokas Trail Kórdoba 7 3:56:27 64 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 64
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1 Ana Belén Herreros Alguacil Cd Los Agujetas De Córdoba 3 2:53:32 78 3 2:27:19 78 4 2:24:44 72 228
2 María Rosario Cobo Mérida Garito Running 4 3:07:20 72 5 2:46:08 68 5 2:31:40 68 208
3 Pilar Montes Benítez Cd Peñón Del Nervo ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1 2:25:20 100 1 2:16:30 100 200
4 Pilar Molina Urbano Kabras Lokas 7 3:13:21 64 7 3:00:56 64 7 2:48:35 64 192
5 Susana Montes Benítez Cd Peñón Del Nervo ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 2 2:26:06 88 2 2:16:47 88 176
6 Soco Romero Silva Independiente 12 3:21:51 54 10 3:08:19 58 9 2:56:01 60 172
7 Beatriz Montes Benítez Cd Peñón Del Nervo ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 4 2:33:42 72 3 2:16:48 78 150
8 Ana María Ezqueta Figueroa Verticalia 17 3:42:44 44 16 3:29:14 46 12 3:14:56 54 144
9 Verónica Frejo Vacas Verticalia 18 3:48:46 42 18 3:38:27 42 10 3:06:59 58 142
10 Nuria Martí Torrico Omeyas Trail 22 3:56:38 34 17 3:29:56 44 14 3:18:20 50 128
11 Eva María Tarifa Gómez Hermes Gym 6 3:11:30 66 8 3:02:12 62 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 128

CxM Villaharta CxM Nocturna Villa de Carcabuey

CxM TúrdulosCATEGORIA VETERANA B FEMENINA CxM Villafranca CxM Cerros de El Hoyo CxM Villaharta CxM Nocturna Villa de Carcabuey

CxM Castillo de Anzur

CxM Castillo de Anzur CxM Rute CxM Epora Trail CxM Sierras de Espiel

CxM Rute CxM Epora Trail CxM Sierras de Espiel CxM Túrdulos

CATEGORIA ABSOLUTA FEMENINA CxM Villafranca CxM Cerros de El Hoyo CxM Villaharta CxM Nocturna Villa de Carcabuey CxM Castillo de Anzur CxM Rute CxM Epora Trail CxM Sierras de Espiel CxM Túrdulos

CATEGORIA VETERANO B MASCULINO CxM Villafranca CxM Cerros de El Hoyo CxM Villaharta CxM Nocturna Villa de Carcabuey

CxM Castillo de Anzur CxM Rute CxM Epora Trail CxM Sierras de Espiel CxM TúrdulosCATEGORIA VETERANO C MASCULINO CxM Villafranca CxM Cerros de El Hoyo



12 Clemencia López Carrasco Kabras Lokas Trail ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 11 3:09:04 56 8 2:51:23 62 118
13 Migueli Cerro Carpio Independiente ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 13 3:20:02 52 11 3:12:11 56 108
14 María Isabel Gómez Gómez Omeyas Trail ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 12 3:17:42 54 13 3:18:08 52 106
15 Joanna Burling Johnson Omeyas Trail 1 2:48:06 100 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 100
16 Gloria Mohedano Prieto Club Verticalia 14 3:41:52 50 15 3:23:25 48 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 98
17 Sara María Galisteo Pérez Omeyas Trail 2 2:48:26 88 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 88
18 María Manuela Jiménez Sánchez Trail Running.Es ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 19 4:09:30 40 15 3:33:43 48 88
19 María González Moral C.D. Lppsports Jaén 5 3:08:12 68 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 68
20 María Del Mar Carrillo Pizarro C.D. Running Series ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 6 2:46:00 66 66
21 Jennifer Sánchez González Cabra Running ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 6 2:55:45 66 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 66
22 África Llamas Navarro Independiente 8 3:14:02 62 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 62
23 Silvia Diaz Ruiz Club Monte Cobre Trail ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 9 3:02:16 60 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 60
24 Encarnación Moreno Calderón Omeyas Trail 9 3:18:07 60 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 60
25 Mamen Moreno Gómez Independiente 10 3:19:56 58 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 58
26 Eva Arévalo Muñoz Verticalia 11 3:20:24 56 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 56
27 Raquel González Muñoz Verticalia 13 3:38:49 52 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 52
28 Verónica Pozuelo Arquimbau Monte Cobre Trail ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 14 3:20:48 50 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 50
29 Yolanda Rodríguez Orduña C.D. Lppsports. Jaén 15 3:42:25 48 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 48
30 María Luz Luna Castañeda Omeyas Trail ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 16 3:33:54 46 46
31 Maite Montilla Guadix Verticalia 16 3:42:42 46 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 46
32 Carmina Sánchez Lara Kabras Lokas Trail Kordoba 19 3:49:25 40 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 40
33 Leli Arroyo Ruiz Cima2000 20 3:51:18 38 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 38
34 Montserrat Fernández Bustos Verticalia 21 3:52:48 36 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 36
35 Elena Lázaro Real Llega Como Puedas 23 4:01:03 32 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 32
36 Ángeles Mellado Márquez Trazacaminos 24 4:03:01 30 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 30
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1 Antonio Rosa Trujillo Cabra Running 4 2:12:15 72 2 1:56:59 88 3 1:47:32 78 238
2 Ángel Merino Muñoz Alpino Benalmádena 1 2:00:32 100 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 2 1:47:25 88 188
3 Antonio Jesús Cano Borrego Kabras Lokas Trail 13 2:19:47 52 4 1:59:40 72 8 1:54:42 62 186
4 Lucas Cano Pozuelo Club De Atletismo Villanueva De Córdoba5 2:14:29 68 11 2:11:25 56 10 1:55:50 58 182
5 Juan Diego Jurado Peñas Maratón Pozoblanco 10 2:17:39 58 5 2:00:26 68 11 1:56:31 56 182
6 David Jiménez Benavente Atlético Gran Capitán 3 2:09:16 78 1 1:54:47 100 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 178
7 David Cruz Luque Kudo Energy 21 2:27:34 36 15 2:14:12 48 6 1:54:04 66 150
8 Aleksandr Danchenko Club Atletismo Palma Del Río 25 2:30:41 28 10 2:09:19 58 13 2:00:16 52 138
9 Roberto Salado Moya Omeyas Trail 8 2:15:54 62 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 5 1:53:46 68 130
10 Fran Cost Torralba Atletismo Palma Del Rio 14 2:20:25 50 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 4 1:52:47 72 122
11 Antonio David León Martínez C.D Los Agujetas De Villafranca 22 2:27:45 34 17 2:15:10 44 18 2:08:16 42 120
12 José Chamorro García Club Atletismo Sierra Segura 11 2:17:48 56 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 9 1:55:14 60 116
13 Juan Carlos Fernández Sepúlveda Club De Montaña Montecobre Trail 30 2:37:10 18 13 2:12:47 52 16 2:04:55 46 116
14 Antonio Jesús Ruz Rodríguez Hermes Gym 12 2:19:20 54 8 2:05:04 62 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 116
15 José Antonio Molina Jiménez Independiente 24 2:30:01 30 24 2:22:13 30 12 1:57:29 54 114
16 Francisco León Martínez C.D. Cordobatrail Running 18 2:24:55 42 27 2:25:42 24 17 2:08:12 44 110
17 Jorge Duro Gómez Lynx Trail 16 2:22:35 46 9 2:05:58 60 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 106
18 José Manuel Chacón Gálvez Media Legua Baena ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1 1:38:16 100 100
19 Claudio Jiménez García Independiente 15 2:21:05 48 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 14 2:00:20 50 98
20 Alberto Marín Rísquez Independiente 31 2:37:22 16 16 2:15:09 46 23 2:13:00 32 94
21 David Dorado Molinero Club Maratón Lucena 26 2:33:05 26 26 2:23:08 26 20 2:08:50 38 90
22 Andrés Duque Jiménez Omeyas Trail 2 2:01:54 88 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 88
23 Rafael Urbano Tallero Triatlón Santa Eulalia ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 3 1:59:38 78 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 78
24 Jorge Ordóñez Mariscal Independiente 6 2:15:07 66 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 66
25 Francisco José Velasco Hurtado Independiente ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 6 2:02:59 66 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 66
26 Pablo Aranda  Los Califas ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 7 2:03:19 64 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 64
27 Claudio Cebrián Fernández Omeyas Trail 7 2:15:16 64 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 64
28 Bonifacio Salas Moreno Palma Del Rio ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 7 1:54:34 64 64
29 Sergio Pedraza Gutiérrez Club De Atletismo Villanueva De Córdoba▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 23 2:21:34 32 24 2:13:32 30 62
30 David Rojas Kudo Energy 9 2:16:30 60 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 60
31 Rafael Lara Santiago Verticalia 29 2:36:41 20 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 21 2:09:43 36 56
32 Rafael González Castillejo C.D Los Agujetas De Villafranca ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 12 2:12:45 54 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 54
33 Francisco Javier Ordóñez Márquez Omeyas Trail 37 2:43:42 4 29 2:26:59 20 25 2:14:17 28 52
34 Álvaro Portero Bolaños Tikismikis ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 14 2:13:54 50 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 50
35 Francisco Manuel Gómez Cardeña Club De Atletismo Palma Del Rio ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 15 2:01:08 48 48
36 Floren Céspedes Ocaña Trijote 17 2:23:02 44 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 44
37 Rafael Espejo Jiménez Omeyas Trail 40 2:46:11 2 18 2:15:22 42 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 44
38 Antonio Galán Galán Omeyas Trail ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 28 2:26:23 22 29 2:16:52 20 42
39 Darío Caro Regal Club Atletismo ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 19 2:08:19 40 40
40 Antonio Muñoz Muñoz Batalla De Alcolea 19 2:24:55 40 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 40
41 Manuel Ranchal González Verticalia ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 19 2:16:30 40 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 40
42 Alberto Flores Sánchez Córdoba Trail Running 42 2:50:16 2 21 2:19:08 36 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 38
43 Antonio Luis Pineda Bejar Omeyas Trail 20 2:27:17 38 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 38
44 Francisco Javier Ríos Roldan Córdoba Trail Running ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 22 2:21:23 34 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 34
45 Javier Tirado Santofimia Omeyas Trail ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 22 2:09:46 34 34
46 Mario Arteaga Atalaya Kabras Lokas Trail Kordoba 23 2:29:00 32 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 32
47 Francisco Javier Carmona Morales Cd Ocho Picos Trail 47 2:53:15 2 25 2:22:30 28 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 30
48 Juan Antonio Moreno Gallego Kabras Lokas Trail Córdoba 57 2:58:32 1 31 2:32:23 16 34 2:20:15 10 27
49 Manuel Atienza Vera Club Trail Sierra Abuela ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 26 2:16:21 26 26
50 Francisco Manuel Núñez Rica Cm Sierra Sur ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 27 2:16:34 24 24
51 Jesús Pulido Baena Subbética Outdoor 27 2:33:24 24 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 24
52 Valentín Fernández Pedraza Omeyas Trail ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 28 2:16:50 22 22
53 Antonio Jesús García Párraga Club Media Legua Baena 28 2:34:54 22 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 22
54 Antonio Javier González Serrano Atletismo Fernán Núñez 34 2:39:57 20 2:18:31 38 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 20
55 José Bermúdez Fernández Agujetas De Villafranca 49 2:53:32 2 34 2:36:23 10 36 2:27:17 6 18
56 Fernando Del Rey Montesinos Verticalia ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 30 2:29:45 18 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 18
57 Domi Galán Romero C.D. Running Series ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 30 2:17:04 18 18
58 Juan Manuel Aguilar León Kudo Energy 51 2:53:44 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 31 2:18:14 16 17
59 Pedro Ruiz Ruiz Kabras Lokas Trail Kordoba 75 3:10:19 1 38 2:41:30 2 33 2:20:14 12 15
60 Manuel Carrillo Pérez Atletismo Cordobés ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 32 2:34:26 14 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 14
61 José Luis González López Abuchitextrem 32 2:39:18 14 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 14
62 Jaime Ruiz Castro Cd Antakira ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 32 2:19:10 14 14
63 Pedro Castro Diaz Club De Atletismo Villanueva De Córdoba▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 33 2:36:18 12 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 12
64 Manuel Corpas Puerto Omeyas Trail 33 2:39:56 12 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 12
65 Juan José Carvajal Pérez C. D. Cabra Running ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 35 2:37:08 8 46 2:35:35 2 10
66 Antonio Rodríguez Criado Lynxs Trail Córdoba 52 2:55:32 1 36 2:37:35 6 38 2:28:22 2 9
67 Francisco Javier Fernández López Trazacaminos 35 2:42:05 8 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 8
68 Manuel Tena Almendros Club De Atletismo Palma Del Rio ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 35 2:24:32 8 8
69 Diógenes Salado Cárdenas C.D. Media Legua Baena 36 2:43:22 6 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 6
70 Julián Calero Arroyo Kabras Lokas Trail Kórdoba 67 3:07:52 1 39 2:44:59 2 41 2:31:07 2 5
71 José Manuel Fernández Vera A 8000m Peñarroya 94 3:33:47 1 37 2:40:19 4 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 5
72 Ángel Ruiz Moreno Omeyas Trail 89 3:20:16 1 43 2:55:54 2 48 2:40:49 2 5
73 Antonio José Castillejo Carmona Cd Amigos Del Coche Escoba 103 3:44:48 1 49 3:08:46 2 61 2:49:39 1 4
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74 Juan Cobacho Gómez Montecobre Trail 115 3:57:51 1 50 3:09:12 2 69 3:25:27 1 4
75 Miguel Duran Caballero Lynx Trail ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 37 2:28:09 4 4
76 José Antonio Escribano Espinar Kabras Lokas Trail 76 3:10:19 1 47 3:03:42 2 57 2:46:05 1 4
77 José Luis Gómez Cañete C.D. Abuchite Extreme 92 3:33:46 1 46 3:02:25 2 52 2:43:32 1 4
78 José Javier Gómez González Kabras Lokas 77 3:13:21 1 45 3:00:58 2 59 2:48:36 1 4
79 Rafael Rodríguez Criado Lynx Trail 46 2:52:52 2 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 39 2:30:17 2 4
80 Juan Carlos Agüera Sillero Omeyas Trail 56 2:57:54 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 42 2:33:02 2 3
81 José Espadas Jiménez Cd Ocho Picos Trail 58 2:58:43 1 40 2:50:07 2 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 3
82 Alberto Fernández Rivera Amigos Del Coche Escoba 106 3:49:05 1 53 3:21:50 1 62 2:49:40 1 3
83 Juan Manuel Flores Sánchez Córdoba Trail Running 61 3:03:20 1 41 2:50:09 2 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 3
84 Rafael Gil Diaz Gómez Ocho Picos Trail Puente Genil ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 60 4:28:31 1 44 2:34:38 2 3
85 José Ramon Granados Vázquez Kabras Lokas Trail 102 3:44:41 1 54 3:21:52 1 63 2:50:53 1 3
86 Tomas Hidalgo Martínez Club Atletismo Montemayor 110 3:55:58 1 57 3:43:14 1 65 3:12:15 1 3
87 José Cabezas Camacho Córdoba Trail 41 2:46:52 2 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 2
88 Pierre Cadiet Independiente 44 2:51:21 2 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 2
89 Pedro Camino Martínez Club Montemayor ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 43 2:33:36 2 2
90 Antonio Manuel Castro Espino Cd Amigos Del Coche Escoba 85 3:18:06 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 60 2:49:38 1 2
91 Miguel Ángel Castro García C.D. La Zancada De Torredonjimeno 39 2:45:24 2 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 2
92 Juan José Chups Wals Lynx Trail Córdoba 45 2:52:50 2 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 2
93 Francisco Javier Contiñez Dorado Omeyas Trail ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 47 2:40:48 2 2
94 Manuel Domínguez Ballesteros Club De Atletismo Palma Del Rio, Globalderm Trail105 3:48:53 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 68 3:19:29 1 2
95 Francisco Javier Fernández Calero Club De Atletismo Villanueva De Córdoba▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 45 2:34:47 2 2
96 Juan Carlos Fernández Céspedes Verticalia 98 3:40:09 1 55 3:23:26 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 2
97 Pablo Gómez Montes Subbética Outdoor 43 2:50:31 2 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 2
98 Ángel Llamas Azua Kabras Lokas Trail 112 3:57:08 1 56 3:26:42 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 2
99 Miguel Lomas Alarcón C.D. Boquerón Running 55 2:56:53 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 55 2:45:55 1 2
100 Víctor Madrigal Rojas Omeyas Trail 81 3:14:20 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 54 2:44:02 1 2
101 Antonio Manuel Castro Espino C.D. Amigos Del Coche Escoba ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 48 3:03:50 2 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 2
102 Antonio Márquez Padilla Independiente 38 2:45:03 2 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 2
103 Rafael Ortiz Gómez Independiente ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 44 3:00:00 2 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 2
104 Ignacio Ostos Torres Boqueronea 48 2:53:20 2 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 2
105 Javier Paños Ortiz Atletismo Espiel ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 49 2:42:01 2 2
106 Antonio Reyes González Club Atletismo Agujetas ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 40 2:31:03 2 2
107 Jorge Rodríguez Muñoz Subbética Outdoor ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 42 2:55:48 2 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 2
108 Jaime Ruiz Castro Cd Antakira 50 2:53:41 2 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 2
109 Francisco Arjona Rosas Independiente ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 59 4:09:32 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
110 Miguel Ángel Armenteros Luna Independiente 117 3:57:56 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
111 Miguel Ángel Bedmar Bedmar Cd Ocho Picos Trail ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 53 2:43:40 1 1
112 Francisco Manuel Beltrán Gamero Verticalia 91 3:28:45 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
113 Francisco Javier Bermejo Berbel Verticalia 97 3:38:50 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
114 José Antonio Blanco Pérez Cd Kabras Lokas Trail 118 4:11:28 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
115 José Caballero Villa Corduba Trail 68 3:08:15 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
116 Juan José Cabezas Carmona Cd Ocho Picos Trail ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 66 3:17:04 1 1
117 Jesús Cerezo Guzmán Independiente 116 3:57:53 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
118 Antonio Jesús Cobacho González Carbula Sport ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 50 2:42:48 1 1
119 David Cobo López C.D Jaén Trail 60 3:01:58 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
120 Ignacio De Cabo Moreno Boquerón Running ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 52 3:21:28 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
121 Jaime De La Torre Passolas Omeyas Trail 86 3:18:07 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
122 Antonio Dios Roldan C.D. Media Legua Baena 66 3:07:43 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
123 Jesús Escobar Medel Kabras Lokas Trail Kordoba 114 3:57:09 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
124 Rafael Esquinas Martínez C.D. Media Legua Baena 80 3:14:04 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
125 Andrés Frías Zamorano Cd Running Series 96 3:37:54 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
126 Antonio Gallardo Jara A 8000m Peñarroya 93 3:33:46 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
127 Cándido Gálvez Ramírez Club Monte Cobre 83 3:16:49 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
128 José Manuel García Cruz C.D.Lpp Sports Jaén 95 3:35:59 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
129 Antonio Garriguet Lara Cd Omeyas Trail ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 58 2:47:53 1 1
130 José Luis Giner López Independiente 79 3:14:03 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
131 Carlos Manuel González Martin Verticalia 99 3:42:43 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
132 Alfonso González Vargas Omeyas Trail 108 3:50:38 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
133 Rafael Guerrero Domingo Omeyas Trail ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 64 3:08:10 1 1
134 Agustín Guerrero Pulido Trepachulos 65 3:07:04 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
135 Francisco Javier Gutiérrez  Pérez Córdoba Trail 90 3:26:42 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
136 José Antonio Hidalgo Hortelano Satystrail Córdoba 72 3:10:06 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
137 Miguel Ángel Jurado Martínez Media Legua Baena 70 3:08:41 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
138 Antonio Labrador Rodríguez Cd Córdoba Trail Running 71 3:08:50 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
139 Antonio Lastre Pérez Independiente 104 3:45:48 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
140 Juan Carlos Luque Montoro Satystrail Córdoba Team 64 3:06:49 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
141 Gustavo Adolfo Martin Contreras Clut Atletismo Palma Del Rio Globalderm Trail84 3:17:18 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
142 Javier Martin García Independiente 88 3:20:03 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
143 Juan Rafael Martín Martín Omeyas Trail 69 3:08:16 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
144 Domi Molina Bonilla Subbética Outdoor ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 51 3:18:43 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
145 Juan José Moral Parras Cd Lpp Sports Jaén 74 3:10:14 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
146 Francisco Javier Moyano Martínez Grupo De Montaña Tiñosa 63 3:04:29 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
147 Francisco Muñoz Fernández Satystrail Córdoba Team 73 3:10:10 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
148 Luis Muñoz García Satystrail 59 2:59:13 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
149 Miguel Muñoz Vera Omeyas Trail 82 3:14:20 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
150 Rafael Navarro Cerrillo Independiente 109 3:53:29 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
151 Miguel Ángel Pericet Blanco C.D. Satystrail Córdoba Team 100 3:44:26 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
152 Francisco Javier Portales Santana Frikis Runner 113 3:57:08 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
153 Enrique Pulido Muñoz Satystrail Córdoba Team 101 3:44:27 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
154 Víctor Ramos Contreras Atletismo De Montemayor ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 51 2:43:28 1 1
155 Ángel Ramos Salinas Independiente 87 3:19:56 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
156 Manuel Rizos Peña Los Agujetas De Villafranca 53 2:56:37 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
157 Rafael Rodríguez De Tembleque LópezBoquerón ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 56 2:45:56 1 1
158 Sergio Tapia Leña C.D. De Montaña Kudo Energy 78 3:13:33 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
159 Fernando Toro García Club Maratón Lucena 62 3:04:29 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
160 Manuel Triviño García Kabras Lokas Trail Kórdoba 111 3:56:27 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
161 Andrés Ureña Camas Verticalia 107 3:50:18 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
162 Juan Jesús Vera Moscoso Independiente 54 2:56:43 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
163 Rafael Alberto Vida Sagrista Cd La Legión 101 Km ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 58 3:52:34 1 ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 1
164 Rubén Vílchez Lara Aira ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ ▪▪▪ 67 3:17:07 1 1


